

Anand

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.4397 OF 2014

Smt. Santosh Singh & ors. .Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & ors. .Respondents

Mr.V.S.Gharat, Advocate, for the Petitioners
Mrs.P.P.Shinde, APP, for the Respondent No.1 –
State

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.

DATE : 25.08.2016

P.C.

. Learned counsel for the Petitioners
seeks leave to implead the Ward officer as party
Respondent No.5 Leave granted. Amendment to be
carried out within one week from today.

2. Stand over to **06.09.2016.**

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)