

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4397 OF 2014

Santosh Singh And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

NONE FOR PETITIONER

MR. KUNAL WAGHMARE FOR MCGM

MR. A. R. PATIL, APP FOR STATE

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAKASH D. NAIK
J**

DATE : 25th August, 2022

P.C. :

**None appears for (Applicant / Respondent No. / APP). Stand
over to 26/09/2022.**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)