

Rajput PR

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO.4397 OF 2014**

Santosh Singh and Ors ...Petitioners  
*Versus*  
State Of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

---

**Mr Sandeep Mahadik i/by Vijay Gharat, for the Petitioners.  
Ms Anuja S. Gotad, APP for the Respondent - State.**

---

**CORAM DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.  
DATED: 11<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER 2025**

**PC:-**

**1.** Learned counsel for the Petitioners seeks time to take instructions as to whether the Petition has worked out itself or he wants to pursue the Petition.

**2.** At his request, stand over to **25<sup>th</sup> September, 2025.**

**(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J)**