

Ajit Pathrikar

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 4397 OF 2014**

Santosh Singh and Ors ..Petitioners
Versus
The State Of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Vijay S. Gharat, for the Petitioners.
Ms. Anamika Malhotra, APP for the State-Respondent.
**Adv. P. P. Chavhan, i/b Komal Panjabi for Respondent No.2-
BMC.**

CORAM Dr. Neela Gokhale, J.

DATED: 25th September 2025

PC:-

1. Issue notice to Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 3 and 4, returnable after 4 weeks.

2. Spare copies of the petition be provided to the Registry for issuance of notice. In addition to Court notice, the Counsel for the Petitioner is permitted to serve Respondent Nos. 1 to 4

through private notice and file an affidavit of service in the Registry before the next date.

3. Stand over to 13th November 2025.

(Dr. Neela Gokhale, J)