

Ajit Pathrikar

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 4397 OF 2014**

Santosh Singh And Ors. ...Applicants
Versus
The State Of Maharashtra And Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Rehan R. Momin *i/b Vijay Gharat, for the Applicant.*
Mr. Yogesh Y. Dabke, *APP for the State-Respondent.*
Mr. Sachin M. S. Kakodkar, *for Respondent No.3, is present.*

CORAM DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.
DATED: 11th DECEMBER 2025

PC:-

- 1.** The office report indicates that the service on the Respondent is awaited. However, Mr. Sachin Kakodkar, son of Respondent No.3, is present in person and seeks time to engage a counsel since his mother is unwell.
- 2.** Stand over to 27th January 2026.

(Dr. Neela Gokhale, J)