

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4397 OF 2014

Santosh Singh and Ors.

...Petitioners

*Versus*

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

...Respondents

---

Mr. Sandeep M. i/b Vijay Gharat, *for the Petitioners.*  
Mr. Mayur Sonavane, *APP, for the Respondent.*

---

CORAM DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.  
DATED: 29<sup>th</sup> JANUARY 2026

PC:-

1. Mr. Sandeep M., the learned Counsel for the Petitioner seeks one week's time to file affidavit of service. The affidavit of service be filed on or before next date.
2. Stand over to 12<sup>th</sup> February 2026.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J)