

Shubhada S Kadam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4397 OF 2014

Santosh Singh and ors.

versus

The State of Maharashtra and ors.

Mr. Vijay S. Gharat along with Mr. Sarvesh Gharat, Advocate for Petitioners.

Mr. P. P. Chavhan i/b. Komal Punjabi, Advocate for Respondent No.2-BMC.

Ms. Anita Gavkar, Advocate for Respondent No.3.

Ms. Ashwini Achari, Advocate for Respondent No.4.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 10th APRIL, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel appearing for the respective parties.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner tendered inspection report. It is taken on record.
3. A copy of the inspection report be given to respondent Nos.3 and 4.
4. Respondent Nos.3 and 4 shall permit the petitioner-society to carry repairs in their respective flats.
5. On behalf of respondent No.3, it is submitted that respondent No.3 will permit the person having BMC registration to carry out internal and external repair to the structure of her house.
6. Stand over to 5th May 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)