

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4397 OF 2014

Santosh Singh And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

Adv. Vijay Gharat a/w Adv. Sarvesh Gharat for Petitioner
Adv.P. P. Chavhan i/b Adv.Komal Punjabi for Respondent no. 2
- BMC

Adv. Yogesh Dabke, APP for Respondent - State

Adv. Ashwini Achari for Respondent no. 4

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RANJITSINHA
RAJA BHONSALE J

DATE : 10th June, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 15/06/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)